LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 628 by Representative Barras

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 15, following "Legislature," and before "and" insert "R.S. 17:4015(7)(f),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 13, line 17, change "17:4015(e)" to "17:4015(7)(e)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 48, line 14, change "28:876" to "28:896"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 50, line 19, change "; or" to "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 52, line 1, change "which" to "that"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 52, line 2, change "which" to "that"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 53, line 14, change "said" to "the"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 63, line 20, following "under" delete remainder of line and insert "R.S.
- 17 49:953(A)(1), (2), and (3)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 19 On page 73, line 7, delete "an electronic device commonly known as"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 73, line 14, following "Section 28." and before "entirety" change "R.S.
- 22 18:1505.2(T) is hereby repealed in its" to "R.S. 17:4015(7)(f) and R.S. 18:1505.2(T) are
- 23 hereby repealed in their"